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Make: Ferretti Yachts

Model: FERRETTI 881 RPH

Year: 2012

Condition: Used

Engine: MTU MTU 16V 2000 M84, 2218 hp

Engine type:  

Fuel type: Diesel

Fuel tank: 9000 l (2,377.56 gal)

Length: 27.07 m (88.81 ft)

Beam: 6.72 m (22.05 ft)

Cabins: 0

Berths: 0
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Description

EN
A beautiful 27.10-metre pleasure vessel, the Ferretti 881
Porthos Sans Abri offers dimensions and spaces that are in no
way inferior to vessels longer than 30 metres.

The large, bright saloon, the well separated dining area with
large table, and the cosy furnishings make the living area an
extremely elegant and welcoming whole.

On the lower deck there is high-class accommodation for up to
10 people in 4 spacious cabins, from the luxurious master
cabin with large windows and a large, original bathroom with
bathtub, to the large VIP cabin in the bow, to the two twin
guest cabins that each offer the possibility of using a third bed.

The recently renovated spacious fly bridge offers a perfect
area for relaxation and privacy with a very large sundeck part
of which can be converted into a table for 14 people. For sea
activities extremely pleasant is the system that allows the
stern to be transformed into a large platform by lowering the
large hatch.

Numerous games include the spectacular fly bridge waterslide,
jet skis and two sea bobs.

All on-board equipment, furnishings and fittings, the tender
and numerous toys including 2 Sea Bobs are sold together with
the boat, and are included in the price.

MAINTENANCE AND REFIT

Every year work is carried out on the boat to maintain
excellent standards, such as replacing upholstery or
equipment, laminating the teak etc.

The main REFIT was carried out in 2020, when the fly bridge
trim was substantially changed to the current configuration.

MAINTENANCE

As this is a class ship, all required checks are carried out
annually by RINA, which carries out a total overhaul every 5
years including seals, axles and valves.

Always stored under cover during the 6 winter months, the
criterion has been scrupulously followed to keep her constantly
at peak technical and aesthetic efficiency by carrying out all
the necessary work.

During these periods, the main engines were serviced every
year by MTU Olbia mechanics, with replacement of original
parts when necessary, taking into account the MTU tables
regarding years and hours of operation. The engines are also
equipped with the most important parts for emergency work.

Electronic tools for navigation:
Rudder angle indicator, Radar Antenna, Electronic engine
control, On-Board Computer, Chain counter, Display.

Staging and technical:
2 Engine Alarm, Bilge Alarm, Water pressure pump, Teak Side
Decks, Deck Shower, Twin Steering, Hydraulic Flaps, Flaps
Indicators, Anchor Chain Washdown, Courtesy Lights,
Gangway, Platform, 6 Automatic Bilge Pump, Entry door, Side
door, Teak Cockpit, Shorepower connector, Voltage Rectifier,
Rollbar, Electric Windlass, swimming ladder, Tender (mt. 4,20
+ 50 Hp), Horn, Stern Winches.

Domestic Facilities onboard:
BBQ/Grill, Warm Water System, Safe, Inverter Air Conditioning,
Watermaker (Idromar 250 l/h), Waste Water Plant, 12V Outlets,
220V Outlets, 6 Electric Toilet.

Security equipment:
Safety equipment beyond 50 miles.

Entertainment:
Speakers, Satellite TV antenna, Satellite Decoder, DTV, Home
Theater, Radio AM/FM, Hi-Fi.

Kitchen and appliances:
Dryer, Galley, Deck Refrigerator, ICE Maker, Dishwasher,
Washer, Ceramic hot plate.

Upholstery:
Cockpit Cover, Bow Cushions, Fly Bridge Cuscions, Window
Cover, Flybridge Cover, Instrument Cover, Seat Cover,
Sunshade.

IT
Bellissima nave da diporto di 27,10 metri, il Ferretti 881
Porthos Sans Abri offre dimensioni e spazi che non hanno nulla
da invidiare a navi di lunghezza superiore ai 30 metri.

L’ampio e luminoso salone, la zona pranzo ben separata con
grande tavolo, gli accoglienti arredi fanno della zona living un
tutto estremamente elegante e accogliente.

Al ponte inferiore si trovano sistemazioni di gran classe che
possono ospitare fino a 10 persone in 4 spaziose cabine, dalla
lussuosa cabina armatoriale con ampie finestrature e grande e
originale bagno con vasca, alla grande cabina VIP a prua, alle
due cabine ospiti a letti separati che offrono la possibilità
ciascuna di impiegare un terzo letto.

lo spazioso fly bridge recentemente ristrutturato offre un’area
perfetta per il relax e la riservatezza con un grandissimo
prendisole parte del quale trasformabile in tavolo per 14
persone. Per le attività a mare estremamente piacevole è il
sistema che consente, abbassando il grande portellone di
trasformare la poppa in una piattaforma di vaste dimensioni.

I numerosi giochi comprendono tra l’altro lo spettacolare
scivolo a mare dal fly bridge, moto d’acqua e due sea bob.

Tutte le dotazioni, arredi e suppellettili di bordo, il tender e i
numerosi giochi compresi 2 Sea Bob vengono venduti insieme
alla barca, e sono compresi nel prezzo.

MANUTENZIONE E REFIT

Ogni anno alla barca vengono apportati lavori per mantenere
standard eccellenti, come sostituzione di tappezzerie o di
apparecchiature, lamatura del teak ecc.

Il REFIT principale è stato effettuato nel 2020, anno in cui è
stato modificato sostanzialmente l’assetto del fly bridge per
portarlo alla configurazione attuale.

MANUTENZIONI

Trattandosi di nave in classe, tutti i controlli previsti vengono
eseguiti annualmente dal RINA che ogni 5 anni effettua
revisione totale comprese tenute, assi e valvole.

Sempre rimessata al coperto nei 6 mesi invernali, si è seguito
scrupolosamente il criterio di mantenerla costantemente al
massimo dell’efficienza tecnica e dell’estetica effettuando tutti
i lavori necessari.

Durante tali periodi per i motori principali sono stati eseguiti
ogni anno i tagliandi dai meccanici della MTU Olbia con
sostituzione dei pezzi originali quando necessario, tenuto
conto delle tabelle MTU per quanto riguarda anni ed ore di
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moto.I motori sono anche dotati dei pezzi di rispetto delle parti
più importanti per eventuali lavori d’emergenza.

Strumentazione elettronica di navigazione:
Angolo barra, Antenna radar, Comando motori elettronico,
Computer di bordo, Contametri catena, Display.

Allestimento tecnico e di coperta:
2 Allarme motore, Allarme sentina, Autoclave, Camminamenti
laterali in teak, Doccia esterna, Doppia timoneria, Flap
idraulici, Indicatori Flaps, Lavaggio catena, Luci di cortesia,
Passerella, Piattaforma, 6 Pompa di sentina automatica, Porta
ingresso, Porta laterale, Pozzetto Teak, Presa 220V banchina,
Raddrizzatore, Rollbar, Salpa Ancore Elettrico, Scaletta da
bagno, Tender (mt. 4,20 + 50 Hp), Tromba, Winch tonneggio di
poppa.

Dotazioni domestiche di bordo:
BBQ/ Grill, Boiler, Cassaforte, Clima reversibile, Dissalatore
(Idromar 250 l/h), Impianto acque nere, Prese interne 12v,
Prese interne 220v, 6 WC marino elettrico.

Dotazioni di sicurezza:
Dotazioni di sicurezza oltre 50 miglia.

Intrattenimento:
Altoparlanti, Antenna Satellitare TV, Decoder satellite, Digitale
Terrestre, Home Theater, Radio AM/FM, Stereo.

Cucina ed elettrodomestici:
Asciugatrice, Cucina, Frigorifero esterno, ICE Maker,
Lavastoviglie, Lavatrice, Piastra in vetroceramica.

Tappezzerie:
Copripozzetto, Cuscineria di prua, Cuscineria fly, Teli copri
finestra, Telo Copertura Fly, Telo copriconsolle, Telo
coprisedile, Tendalino.

FR
Magnifique bateau de plaisance de 27,10 mètres, le Ferretti
881 Porthos Sans Abri offre des dimensions et des espaces qui
n’ont rien à envier aux navires de plus de 30 mètres de long.

Le salon spacieux et lumineux, la salle à manger bien séparée
avec une grande table, le mobilier accueillant font de l’espace
de vie un ensemble extrêmement élégant et accueillant.

Sur le pont inférieur, il y a des hébergements élégants pouvant
accueillir jusqu’à 10 personnes dans 4 cabines spacieuses, de
la luxueuse cabine principale avec de grandes fenêtres et une
grande salle de bain originale avec baignoire, à la grande
cabine VIP à l’avant, aux deux cabines d’invités avec des lits
séparés qui offrent chacune la possibilité d’utiliser un troisième
lit.

Le spacieux Fly Bridge, récemment rénové, offre un espace
parfait pour la détente et l’intimité avec une très grande
terrasse, dont une partie peut être convertie en table pour 14
personnes. Pour les activités en mer, le système qui permet,
en abaissant la grande trappe, de transformer la poupe en une
grande plate-forme est extrêmement agréable.

Parmi les nombreux jeux, citons le spectaculaire toboggan
dans la mer depuis le fly bridge, les jet-skis et deux sea bobs.

Tout l’équipement, le mobilier et l’ameublement à bord,
l’annexe et les nombreux jouets, dont 2 Sea Bobs, sont vendus
avec le bateau et sont inclus dans le prix.

ENTRETIEN ET REMISE EN ÉTAT

Chaque année, des travaux sont effectués sur le bateau pour
maintenir d’excellentes normes, comme le remplacement de la
sellerie ou de l’équipement, le lamage du teck, etc.

Le REFIT principal a été réalisé en 2020, année où l’assiette du
fly bridge a été substantiellement modifiée pour l’amener à sa
configuration actuelle.

ENTRETIEN

Comme il s’agit d’un navire de classe, toutes les vérifications
requises sont effectuées chaque année par RINA, qui effectue
une révision totale tous les 5 ans, y compris les joints, les
essieux et les soupapes.

Toujours stocké à l’intérieur pendant les 6 mois d’hiver, le
critère de le maintenir constamment au maximum d’efficacité
technique et d’esthétique a été scrupuleusement suivi, en
effectuant tous les travaux nécessaires.

Au cours de ces périodes, les moteurs principaux ont été
entretenus chaque année par les mécaniciens de MTU Olbia
avec le remplacement des pièces d’origine si nécessaire, en
tenant compte des tables MTU concernant les années et les
heures de moto. Les moteurs sont également équipés des
pièces de rechange les plus importantes pour tout travail
d’urgence.

Appareillage électronique de navigation:
Indicateur d'angle de barre, Antenne radar, Commande
électrique, Ordinateur fixe de bord, Compteur de chaîne,
Moniteur.

Equipement technique et de pont supérieur:
2 Alarme moteur, Alarme de pompe de cale, Eau sous
pression, Passavant en teck, Douche de cockpit, Double barre
à roue, Flaps hydrauliques, Indicateurs de flaps, Lavage de
chaine, Éclairage de courtoisie, Passerelle, Plateforme arrière,
6 Pompe de cale automatique, Porte latérale, Porte latérale,
Cockpit en teck, Prise de quai, Onduleur, Rollbar, Guindeau
électrique, Echelle de bain, Annexe (mt. 4,20 + 50 Hp), Corne,
Winch électrique arrière.

Equipement domestique de bord:
BBQ/ Grill, Ballon d'eau chaude, Coffre-fort, Air Conditionné,
Dessalinisateur (Idromar 250 l/h), Cuve à eaux noires, Prises
interieures 12v, Prises interieures 220v, 6 Toilettes électriques.

Equipement de sécurité:
Equipement sécurité au delà des 50 miles.

Divertissements:
Haut-parleurs, Antenne satellite TV, Décodeur satellite, TNT,
Home cinéma, Radio AM/FM, Hi-Fi.

Cuisine et appareils électromenagers:
Sèche linge, Cuisine, Réfrigérateur extérieur, Machine à
glaçons, Lave-vaisselle, Lave-linge, Plaque vitrocéramique.

Tapisserie:
Taud de cockpit, Coussin avant, Sellerie de fly, Tauds de pare-
brise, Taud de fly, Taud de console, Taud de siège, Taud de
soleil.

DE
Die Ferretti 881 Porthos Sans Abri ist ein wunderschönes
Ausflugsboot von 27,10 Metern Länge und bietet
Abmessungen und Räume, die Schiffen mit einer Länge von
über 30 Metern in nichts nachstehen.

Das große und helle Wohnzimmer, der gut abgetrennte
Essbereich mit einem großen Tisch und die einladende
Einrichtung machen den Wohnbereich zu einem äußerst
eleganten und einladenden Ganzen.

Auf dem Unterdeck befinden sich stilvolle Unterkünfte, die bis
zu 10 Personen in 4 geräumigen Kabinen beherbergen können,
von der luxuriösen Eignerkabine mit großen Fenstern und
großem und originellem Badezimmer mit Badewanne, über die
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große VIP-Kabine im Bug, bis hin zu den beiden Gästekabinen
mit getrennten Betten, die jeweils die Möglichkeit bieten, ein
drittes Bett zu nutzen.

Die geräumige, kürzlich renovierte Fly Bridge bietet einen
perfekten Bereich für Entspannung und Privatsphäre mit einem
sehr großen Sonnendeck, von dem ein Teil in einen Tisch für
14 Personen umgewandelt werden kann. Für Aktivitäten auf
See ist das System, das es ermöglicht, durch Absenken der
großen Luke das Heck in eine große Plattform zu verwandeln,
äußerst angenehm.

Zu den zahlreichen Spielen gehören die spektakuläre Rutsche
ins Meer von der Flybridge, Jetskis und zwei Sea Bobs.

Die gesamte Ausrüstung, Einrichtungsgegenstände und
Einrichtungsgegenstände an Bord, das Beiboot und die
zahlreichen Spielsachen, darunter 2 Sea Bobs, werden
zusammen mit dem Boot verkauft und sind im Preis
inbegriffen.

WARTUNG UND UMRÜSTUNG

Jedes Jahr werden Arbeiten am Boot durchgeführt, um
hervorragende Standards aufrechtzuerhalten, wie z. B. den
Austausch von Polstern oder Geräten, das Aufbohren von
Teakholz usw.

Die Haupt-REFIT wurde im Jahr 2020 durchgeführt, dem Jahr, in
dem die Lage der Flybridge grundlegend geändert wurde, um
sie auf ihre aktuelle Konfiguration zu bringen.

INSTANDHALTUNG

Da es sich um ein Schiff der Klasse handelt, werden alle
erforderlichen Überprüfungen jährlich von RINA durchgeführt,
die alle 5 Jahre eine Generalüberholung durchführt,
einschließlich Dichtungen, Achsen und Ventilen.

Während der 6 Wintermonate immer drinnen gelagert, wurde
das Kriterium, es ständig auf dem Maximum an technischer
Effizienz und Ästhetik zu halten, gewissenhaft befolgt und alle
erforderlichen Arbeiten durchgeführt.

In diesen Zeiträumen wurden die Hauptmotoren jedes Jahr von
den Mechanikern der MTU Olbia gewartet und bei Bedarf die
Originalteile unter Berücksichtigung der MTU-Tabellen zu den
Jahren und Betriebsstunden der Motorräder ausgetauscht. Die
Motoren sind zudem mit den wichtigsten Ersatzteilen für
eventuelle Notfallarbeiten ausgestattet.

Navigation elektronische Instrumentation:
Ruderlageanzeiger, Radarantenne, Elektronische
Motorensteuerung, Yacht PC, Kettenzählwerk, Display.

Deck und technische Ausrüstung:
2 Motoralarm, Bilgealarm, Druckwasserpumpe, Teak auf
Laufdecks, Cockpitdusche, Doppelsteueranlage, Trimmklappen
hydraulisch, Trimmklappen Anzeigen, Ketten-Waschanlage,
Nachtbeleuchtung, Gangway, Plattform, 6 automatische
Bilgepumpe, Eingangstür, Seitentür, Teak im Cockpit,
Landanschluß, Rectifier, Rollbar, elektrische Ankerwinde,
Badeleiter, Beiboot (mt. 4,20 + 50 Hp), Signalhorn,
Verholwinde auf dem Achterdeck.

Anlagen an Bord:
BBQ/ Grill, Warmwasserbereiter, Safe, Klimaanlage reverse
cycle, Meerwasser Entsalzungsanlage (Idromar 250 l/h),
Faekalientank, 12V Steckdose, 220V Steckdose, 6 elektrische
Toilette.

Sicherheitsausrüstung:
Sicherheitsausrüstung für Fahrtgebiet über 50 sm offshore.

Unterhaltung:
Lautsprecher, Satelliten-Antenne TV, Sat Decoder, DVBT,

Heimkino, Radio AM/FM, Stereoanlage.

Küchen-und Haushaltsgeräte:
Trockner, Pantry, Kühlschrank an Deck, Eiswürfelbereiter,
Spülmaschine, Waschmaschine, Ceran-Kochfeld.

Polsterung:
Cockpitpersenning, Bugpolster, Sonnenpolster auf Flybridge,
Persenning für Fenster, Flybridge Cover, Instrumenten
Abdeckung, Sitz Abdeckung, Sonnenpersenning.

ES
Una hermosa embarcación de recreo de 27,10 metros, la
Ferretti 881 Porthos Sans Abri ofrece dimensiones y espacios
que no tienen nada que envidiar a los barcos de más de 30
metros de eslora.

La sala de estar grande y luminosa, el comedor bien separado
con una mesa grande, el mobiliario acogedor hacen de la sala
de estar un conjunto extremadamente elegante y acogedor.

En la cubierta inferior hay alojamientos con clase que pueden
alojar hasta 10 personas en 4 espaciosos camarotes, desde el
lujoso camarote principal con grandes ventanales y amplio y
original baño con bañera, hasta el gran camarote VIP en proa,
hasta los dos camarotes de invitados con camas separadas
que ofrecen cada uno la posibilidad de utilizar una tercera
cama.

El espacioso Fly Bridge, recientemente renovado, ofrece una
zona perfecta para la relajación y la privacidad con un
solárium muy grande, parte del cual se puede convertir en una
mesa para 14 personas. Para las actividades en el mar, el
sistema que permite, bajando la gran escotilla, transformar la
popa en una gran plataforma es extremadamente agradable.

Los numerosos juegos incluyen el espectacular tobogán al mar
desde el fly bridge, motos acuáticas y dos bobs de mar.

Todo el equipo, el mobiliario y el mobiliario a bordo, la
embarcación auxiliar y los numerosos juguetes, incluidos 2 Sea
Bobs, se venden junto con el barco y están incluidos en el
precio.

MANTENIMIENTO Y REACONDICIONAMIENTO

Cada año, se realizan trabajos en el barco para mantener unos
estándares excelentes, como la sustitución de tapicería o
equipos, el avellanado de teca, etc.

El REFIT principal se llevó a cabo en 2020, año en el que se
modificó sustancialmente la actitud del fly bridge para llevarlo
a su configuración actual.

MANTENIMIENTO

Al tratarse de un buque de clase, todas las comprobaciones
requeridas son realizadas anualmente por RINA, que realiza
una revisión total cada 5 años, incluyendo juntas, ejes y
válvulas.

Siempre almacenado en el interior durante los 6 meses de
invierno, se siguió escrupulosamente el criterio de mantenerlo
constantemente al máximo de eficiencia técnica y estética,
realizando todos los trabajos necesarios.

Durante estos períodos, los motores principales fueron
revisados cada año por los mecánicos de MTU Olbia con
reemplazo de las piezas originales cuando fue necesario,
teniendo en cuenta las tablas de MTU en cuanto a años y
horas de motocicleta. Los motores también están equipados
con las piezas de repuesto más importantes para cualquier
trabajo de emergencia.

Instrumentación electrónica de navegación:
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Indicado de ángulo de timón, Antena de radar, Control de
motor electrónico, Ordenador de abordo, Contador cadena,
Pantalla.

Equipo técnico y de cubierta:
2 Alarma motor, Alarma sentina, Bomba de agua dulce,
Pasillos laterales en teca, Ducha externa, Doble rueda de
timón, Flaps hidráulicos, Indicadores Flaps, Bomba de baldeo,
Luces de cortesía, Pasarela, Plataforma, 6 Bomba de achique
automática, Puerta de entrada, Puerta lateral, Bañera en teca,
Toma de 220V para el puerto, Rectificador, Rollbar, Molinete
eléctrico, Escalera de baño, Auxiliar (mt. 4,20 + 50 Hp),
Bocina, Cabestrantes de popa.

Enseres domesticos de abodo:
BBQ/ Grill, Calentador, Cajafuerte, Climatizador reversible,
Desalinizadora (Idromar 250 l/h), Instalación aguas negras,
Tomas de 12v, Enchufes de 220v, 6 WC marino eléctrico.

Equipo de seguridad:
Equipo de seguridad a más de 50 millas.

Entretenimiento:
Altavoces, Antena de TV satelital, Decodificador satélite,
Digital terrestre, Home Theater, Radio AM/FM, Stereo.

Cocina y electrodomésticos:
Secadora, Cocina, Frigorífico de cubierta, Ice Maker,
Lavavajillas, Lavadora, Placa vitrocerámica.

Tapicerías:
Toldo de bañera, Cojines de proa, Cojines fly, Cubre ventanas,
Lona de Flybridge, Funda cónsola, Funda asientos, Toldo.

RU
Красивое прогулочное судно длиной 27,10 метра Ferretti
881 Porthos Sans Abri предлагает размеры и пространства,
которым не могут позавидовать суда длиной более 30
метров.

Большая и светлая гостиная, хорошо отделенная
обеденная зона с большим столом, уютная мебель делают
гостиную чрезвычайно элегантным и гостеприимным
целым.

На нижней палубе есть стильные номера, в которых могут
разместиться до 10 человек в 4 просторных каютах, от
роскошной мастер-каюты с большими окнами и большой и
оригинальной ванной комнатой с ванной, до большой VIP-
каюты в носовой части, до двух гостевых кают с
отдельными кроватями, каждая из которых предлагает
возможность использовать третью кровать.

Просторный, недавно отремонтированный флайбридж
предлагает идеальную зону для отдыха и уединения с
очень большой террасой для загара, часть которой может
быть преобразована в стол на 14 человек. Для
деятельности в море крайне приятна система,
позволяющая, опустив большой люк, трансформировать
корму в большую платформу.

Многочисленные игры включают в себя захватывающее
скольжение в море с флайбриджа, водные мотоциклы и
два морских боба.

Все оборудование, мебель и предметы интерьера на
борту, тендере и многочисленные игрушки, включая 2
морских боба, продаются вместе с лодкой и включены в
цену.

ТЕХНИЧЕСКОЕ ОБСЛУЖИВАНИЕ И ПЕРЕОБОРУДОВАНИЕ

Каждый год на лодке проводятся работы по поддержанию
отличных стандартов, такие как замена обивки или
оборудования, расточка тика и т. д.

Основной ремонт был проведен в 2020 году, в том же
году, когда положение флайбриджа было существенно
изменено, чтобы привести его к нынешней конфигурации.

СОДЕРЖАНИЕ

Поскольку это судно класса «Судно», все необходимые
проверки проводятся ежегодно компанией RINA, которая
каждые 5 лет проводит капитальный ремонт, включая
уплотнения, оси и клапаны.

Всегда хранился в помещении в течение 6 зимних
месяцев, критерий поддержания его постоянно на
максимуме технической эффективности и эстетики
скрупулезно соблюдался, выполняя все необходимые
работы.

В эти периоды главные двигатели ежегодно
обслуживались механиками MTU Olbia с заменой
оригинальных деталей при необходимости, с учетом
таблиц MTU по годам и часам мотоцикла. Двигатели также
оснащены наиболее важными запасными частями для
любых аварийных работ.

Электронные навигационные приборы:
Угол поворота, антенна РЛС, Electronic engine control,
Бортовой компьютер, Сеть счетчик, Display.

Техническое оснащение и оснащение палубы:
2 Аварийный сигнал двигателя, Аварийный сигнал трюма,
Автоклав, Боковые проходы из тика, внешняя душа,
Двойной штурвал, Гидравлические закрылки, Индикаторы
закрылка, Стиральная цепях, любезность фонари, сходни,
Платформа, 6 Автоматический трюмный насос, Входная
дверь, Боковая дверь, Колодец из тика, Прямая розетка от
причала, Выпрямитель, Устройство защиты при
переворачивании, Электрическая якорная лебедка, Трап
ванной, Тендер (mt. 4,20 + 50 Hp), Рупор, Лебедка
верпования кормы.

Бытовое оснащение на борту:
BBQ/Гриль, котлом, безопасный, Установка климат реверс,
Опреснитель (Idromar 250 l/h), Установка для сточных вод,
Внутренние розетки 12v, Внутренние розетки 220v, 6
Электрический морской туалет.

Оборудование для обеспечения безопасности:
Safety equipment beyond 50 miles.

Развлечения:
динамиков, спутниковая антенна, Спутниковый декодер,
Наземное цифровое, Домашний кинотеатр, Radio AM/FM,
Привет-Fi.

Кухня и бытовые приборы:
сушилки, Кухня, внешний холодильнике, лед-мейкер,
Посудомоечная машина, Стиральная машина,
Керамическая плита.

Обивка:
Задвижка колодца, Подшипники носовой части, Верхний
мостик подушки, Задвижки для окон, Flybridge Cover,
Защитное покрытие консоли, Покрытие сидений, палатка
для ВС.
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General information

Make: Ferretti Yachts

Model: FERRETTI 881 RPH

Year: 2012

Condition: Used

Engine

Engine: MTU MTU 16V 2000 M84, 2218 hp

Engine type:  

Fuel type: Diesel

Fuel tank: 9000 l (2,377.56 gal)

Measurements

Length: 27.07 m (88.81 ft)

Beam: 6.72 m (22.05 ft)

Deep: 2.18 m (7.15 ft)

Weight: 92970 kg (204,960.32 lb)

Accommodation

Cabins: 0

Berths: 0

Images
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Given For Yachting
Piazza Quadra, 8

07020 Porto Rotondo
Italy

Phone: +39078934721
https://www.givenfor.it

2024-05-17
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